534 Main Street, Westbury, NY 11590
IET LABS, INC. in the GenRad Tradition www.ietlabs.com
TEL:  (516) 334-5959  • (800) 899-8438 • FAX: (516) 334-5988
HARS-X Series Page 1 of 2
High Accuracy Decade
Resistance Substituter
Accuracy:
≤1 MΩ decades: ±(0.01% + 2 mΩ)

Single-Decade HARS-X Unit
SINGLE DECADE UNITS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Single-decade units are available with resis-
tance from as low as 1 mΩ per step to as high
as 10 MΩ per step. These units satisfy many
system applications requiring only a single de-
cade while maintaining all the quality features
of the HARS series.
Each decade is enclosed in an aluminum case
which can serve as a shield.
It may be panel-mounted and combined with
additional units to form potentiometer circuits
or other configurations.
Each unit consists of low-inductance resistors
in series, with a high performance solid silver
alloy contact switch.
* Use "X2" for higher power model
Options:
-RM: Rack mountable case for standard 19" rack
-K: Kelvin-type 4-terminal posts
-RO: Rear output
Model* Total resistance
Number of
decades
Resolution
HARS-X-1-0.001 0.01 Ω 1 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-1-0.01 0.1 Ω 1 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-1-0.1 1 Ω 1 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-1-1 10 Ω 1 1 Ω
HARS-X-1-10 100 Ω 1 10 Ω
HARS-X-1-100 1 kΩ 1 100 Ω
HARS-X-1-1k 10 kΩ 1 1 kΩ
HARS-X-1-10k 100 kΩ 1 10 kΩ
HARS-X-1-100k 1 MΩ 1 100 kΩ
HARS-X-1-1M 10 MΩ 1 1 MΩ
HARS-X-1-10M 100 MΩ 1 10 MΩ
HARS-X-2-0.001 0.11 Ω 2 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-2-0.01 1.1 Ω 2 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-2-0.1 11 Ω 2 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-2-1 110 Ω 2 1 Ω
HARS-X-2-10 1.1 kΩ 2 10 Ω
HARS-X-2-100 11 kΩ 2 100 Ω
HARS-X-2-1k 110 kΩ 2 1 kΩ
HARS-X-2-10k 1.1 MΩ 2 10 kΩ
HARS-X-2-100k 11 MΩ 2 100 kΩ
HARS-X-2-1M 110 MΩ 2 1 MΩ
HARS-X-3-0.001 1.11 Ω 3 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-3-0.01 11.1 Ω 3 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-3-0.1 111 Ω 3 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-3-1 1.11 kΩ 3 1 Ω
HARS-X-3-10 11.1 kΩ 3 10 Ω
HARS-X-3-100 111 kΩ 3 100 Ω
HARS-X-3-1k 1.11 MΩ 3 1 kΩ
HARS-X-3-10k 11.1 MΩ 3 10 kΩ
HARS-X-3-100k 111 MΩ 3 100 kΩ
HARS-X-4-0.001 11.11 Ω 4 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-4-0.01 111.1 Ω 4 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-4-0.1 1.111 kΩ 4 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-4-1 11.11 k Ω 4 1 Ω
HARS-X-4-10 111.1 k Ω 4 10 Ω
HARS-X-4-100 1.111 MΩ 4 100 Ω
HARS-X-4-1k 11.11 MΩ 4 1 kΩ
HARS-X-4-10k 111.1 MΩ 4 10 kΩ
Model* Total resistance
Number of
decades
Resolution
HARS-X-5-0.001 111.11 Ω 5 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-5-0.01 1.1111 kΩ 5 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-5-0.1 11.111 kΩ 5 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-5-1 111.11 kΩ 5 1 Ω
HARS-X-5-10 1.1111 M Ω 5 10 Ω
HARS-X-5-100 11.111 MΩ 5 100 Ω
HARS-X-5-1k 111.11 MΩ 5 1 kΩ
HARS-X-6-0.001 1.111 11 kΩ 6 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-6-0.01 11.1111 kΩ 6 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-6-0.1 111.111 kΩ 6 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-6-1 1.111 11 MΩ 6 1 Ω
HARS-X-6-10 11.1111 MΩ 6 10 Ω
HARS-X-6-100 111.111 MΩ 6 100 Ω
HARS-X-7-0.001 11.111 11 kΩ 7 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-7-0.01 111.1111 k Ω 7 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-7-0.1 1.111 111 MΩ 7 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-7-1 11.111 11 MΩ 7 1 Ω
HARS-X-7-10 111.1111 MΩ 7 10 Ω
HARS-X-8-0.001 111.111 11 kΩ 8 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-8-0.01 1.111 111 1 MΩ 8 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-8-0.1 11.111 111 MΩ 8 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-8-1 111.111 11 MΩ 8 1 Ω
HARS-X-9-0.001 1.111 111 11 MΩ 9 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-9-0.01 11.111 111 1 MΩ 9 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-9-0.1 111.111 111 MΩ 9 0.1 Ω
HARS-X-10-0.001 11.111 111 11 MΩ 10 0.001 Ω
HARS-X-10-0.01 111.111 111 1 MΩ 10 0.01 Ω
HARS-X-11-0.001 111.111 111 11 MΩ 11 0.001 Ω
HARS-X Catalog Pages/12-14-2012